This is My Country Song

Count: 32 Wall: 4 Level: Improver
Choreographer: Nick Schroeder (USA) - April 2024
Music: What's Your Country Song - Thomas Rhett

*1 restart on Wall 3

16-count intro

1-4
5-8

9-12
13-16

17-20
21-24

25-28
29-32

Three-point turns R-L-R (clap)
Three-point turns L-R-L (clap twice)

Skate RL R-L-R
Skate L R (%4 turn R) L-R-L (facing 3:00 R wall)

Cross rock R, recover L, side shuffle R-L-R
Cross rock L, recover R, L reverse 2 turn (facing 9:00 L wall) shifting weight to L

Vine R
L hip bumps twice, R hip bump, L hip bump

Restart (8 counts) On Wall 3,
Dance first 1-8 three-point turns, then restart and dance Wall 3
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