This is My Country Song



Count: 32 Wall: 4 Level: Improver

Choreographer: Nick Schroeder (USA) - April 2024

Music: What's Your Country Song - Thomas Rhett



*1 restart on Wall 3 16-count intro

1-4	Three-point turns R-L-R (clap)
5-8	Three-point turns L-R-L (clap twice)
9-12	Skate R L R-L-R
13-16	Skate L R (¼ turn R) L-R-L (facing 3:00 R wall)
17-20	Cross rock R, recover L, side shuffle R-L-R
21-24	Cross rock L, recover R, L reverse ½ turn (facing 9:00 L wall) shifting weight to L
25-28	Vine R
29-32	L hip bumps twice, R hip bump, L hip bump

Restart (8 counts) On Wall 3,

Dance first 1-8 three-point turns, then restart and dance Wall 3

Last Update: 15 Apr 2024